DEVELOPING ENGLISH MATERIALS TEXTBOOK FOR ISLAMIC JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

THESIS



By Sri Anjarwati NIM.12510184027

STATE ISLAMIC INSTITUTE OF TULUNGAGUNG GRADUATE PROGRAM IN ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT JULY 2020

DEVELOPING ENGLISH MATERIALS TEXTBOOK FOR ISLAMIC JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Thesis

Presented to State Islamic Institute Tulungagung In partial fulfilment of the Requirements For the Degree of Magister in English Language Education



Sri Anjarwari NIM.12510184027

STATE ISLAMIC INSTITUTE OF TULUNGAGUNG GRADUATE PROGRAM IN ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT JULY 2020

DECLARATION OF AUTHORSHIP

بسماييللي والرجم

Herewith, I

Name	: Sri Anjarwati
NIM	: 12510184027
Department	: Tadris Bahasa Inggris
Institute	: Pascasarjana IAIN Tulungagung
Address	: Dsn Margojoyo RT 10/ RW 30, Desa Jabang
	Kec Kras Kab Kediri Provinsi Jawa Timur

Declare that:

- This thesis has never been submitted to any other tertiary education institution for any other academic degree.
- This thesis is sole work of author and has not been written in collaboration with any other person, nor does it include, without due to acknowledgement, the work of any other person.
- Should it later be found that this thesis is a product of plagiarism, I am willing to accept any legal consequences that may be imposed to me.

Tulungagung, 21 July 2020

The Researcher 5AJX0186907 Sri Anjarw NIM. 12510184027

ADVISORS APPROVAL SHEET

This is to certify that the Thesis entitled "Developing English Materials Textbook for Islamic junior high school" written by Sri Anjarwati has been approved by the thesis advisors for further approval by the Board of Examiners.

Tulungagung, 28th July 2020

Advisor I

M.Pd Dr. 2002 19

Dr. Dwi Astuti avati SS., M.Pd 197602222009012006

Advisor II

Approved by,

Chief of English Graduate Program

Dr. Susanto, SS., M.Pd. NIP. 19730811999031002

iv

LEGITIMATION FROM THE BOARD OF THESIS EXAMINERS

This is to certify that the Thesis entitled "*Developing English Materials Textbook for Islamic junior high school*" written by Sri Anjarwati has been approved by the by the Board of Examiners of Magister Program of IAIN Tulungagung on 31st July 2020 as the requirement for the degree of Magister in English Education (M.Pd).

BOARD OF THESIS EXAMINERS

- 1. Chair : <u>Dr. Erna Iftanti, S.S., M.Pd</u> (NIP, 197203072009012002)
- Secretary : <u>Dr. Dwi Astuti Wahyu Nurhayati, SS., M.Pd</u> (NIP. 197602222009012003)
- 3. Examiner I: <u>Dr. Nurul Chojimah, M.Pd</u> (NIP. 196906292009012001)
- 4. Examiner II: <u>Dr. Arina Shofiya, M.Pd.</u> (NIP. 197705232003122002)

Tulungagung, 7th October 2020

Approved by, Magister, pogram of IAIN Tulungagung Director Director Merce Dr. H. Akhyak, M.Ag. NIP. 196710291994031004

v



SURAT PERNYATAAN KESEDIAAN PUBLIKASI KARYA ILMIAH

Saya yang bertanda tangan di bawah ini:

Nama	Sri	Anjorwal	Ň				
NIM	12510184027						
Jurusan	Tootris	Bahasa	Inogris	•			
Fakultas							
Jenis Karya Ilmiah	Thesi	<u>s</u> .					

Demi pengembangan ilmu pengetahuan, menyetujui untuk memberikan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-eksklusif (Non-exclusive Royalty-Free Right) kepada Pusat Perpustakaan IAIN Tulungagung atas karya ilmiah saya berupa (.....) yang berjudul:

Developing	English	Mat	erials	Textbook	for
Islamic	Gunior	high	School		
				·	

Dengan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-ekslusif ini Pusat Perpustakaan IAIN Tulungagung berhak menyimpan, alih media/format, mengelola dalam bentuk pangkalan data (*database*), merawat, dan mempublikasikan tugas akhir saya selama tetap mencantumkan nama saya sebagai penulis/pencipta dan sebagai pemilik Hak Cipta.

Demikian pernyataan ini saya buat untuk dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

2020 Yang Menyatakan,

